## <u>QUALIFYING NOTICE</u> ENIGMA CITY COUNCIL POST 4 SPECIAL ELECTION

Notice is hereby given that, in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 21-2-540, a special election will be held on March 18, 2025 in Berrien County, Georgia to fill the vacancy of Town of Enigma City Council Post 4 caused by the resignation of councilmember Bud Hutchinson.

Notice is hereby given that, in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 21-2-132(3)(A), qualifying for placement on the March 18, 2025 Town of Enigma Special Election ballot will be as follows.

Qualifying Location: Berrien County Elections Office 201 N. Davis St. Nashville Georgia 31639

Qualifying Hours: Wednesday	February 5, 2025	8:30am - 4:30pm
Thursday	February 6, 2025	8:00am - 4:30pm
Friday	February 7, 2025	8:00am - 4:30pm

**Qualifying Fee:** \$45.00

The last day to register to be eligible to vote in this election is February 17, 2025. All persons who are not registered to vote and who desire to register to vote in the election may register with the Berrien County Board of Elections and Registration, 201 N. Davis Street, Nashville, Georgia 31639.

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 21-2-385(d)(1), advance (in-person) voting will be conducted weekdays beginning Monday February 24, 2025 through Friday, March 14, 2025, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Saturday, March 1, 2025 and Saturday, March 8, 2025, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., at the Berrien County Board of Elections office located at 201 N. Davis Street, Nashville, Georgia 31639.

Polls will be open from 7:00a.m. until 7:00p.m. on Election Day, March 18,2025.

For more information call 686-6160, email <u>elecitons@berriencountyga.gov</u> or visit the Elections Office at 201 N Davis St. Nashville GA 31639